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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2016-17

720

168

2015-16

540

216

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside

Male Female Students = State State Country

Students  Students (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)

1475 661 2136 1022 1114 0

142 92 234 123 1M1 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-12)

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

420

480

660

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

410

462

672

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

16

2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
660 660 --
Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
Backward Challenged  students students students students
(Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) male & Scholarships =~ Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
432 680 1112 0 0 0
35 114 149 0 0 0
Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2014-15) 390 150 200000 (Two 3
Lakhs)
(2015-16) 408 216 250000 (Two lakhs 52
Fifty Thousand)
(2016-17) 653 432 500000 (Five 38

Lakhs)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 192 190 (2014-15) 185 180 400000 (Four Lakhs) 0
(2014-15) 216 216 (2015-16) 212 173 400000 (Four Lakhs) 0
(2015-16) 216 192 (2016-17) 190 184 450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty 0

Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

250000 (Twenty Fuve Lakhs)

2 (Two Corers)

150000 (Fifteen Lakhs)
200000 (Two Lakhs)

1000000 (Ten Lakhs)

38360000 (Thirty Eight Coreres
Thirty Six Lakhs)

120000000 (Twelve Corers)

300000 (Three lakhs)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

250000 (Twenty Fuve Lakhs)

23178000 (Two Corers Thirty
One Lakhs Seventy Eight
Thousand)

150000 (Fifteen lakhs)
200000 (Two Lakhs)

8000000 (Eight Lakhs)

38360000 (Thirty Eight Coreres
Thirty Six Lakhs)

120000000 (Twelve corers)

300000 (Three Lakhs)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

200000 (Twenty Lakhs)
26793000 (Two Corers Sixty
Lakhs ninety Three Thousand)

120000 (Twelve Lakhs)
200000 (Two lakhs)

700000 (Seven lakhs)

32000000 (Thirty Two cores)

100000000 (Ten Corers)

200000 (Two lakhs)



Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

5

17435627

2016-17
0
Zero
2015-
16
0
0
0

One Core Seventy Four lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Six hundred and
Twenty Seven

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

160000

One Lakh Sixty Thousand

Zero

2015-16

Zero

201415

9857850

2014-15

Zero

Ninety Eight Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Eight

Hundred and Fifty

2015-16

800000

Eight Lakhs

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 MADAN MOHAN

2 Z T ANITHA KRUPANIDHI
3 A NISHANTH KUMAR

4 A RAJ] KIRAN

5 A YUVKISHORE

Age

34

29

29

32

Designation

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification  Experience
(In Months)

M.Tech 120

M.Sc. 12

M.Tech 24

M.Tech 36

M.Tech 18

Is Currently
Associated  working with
Last Year institution?
Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Joining
Date

06-04-
2015

04-04-
2015

01-06-
2013

16-05-
2012

11-12-
2014

2014-15

4

500000

Five Lakhs

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Association
type

Leaving
Date

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

AJMEERA RAMA KRISHNA

AKKALA SUDHAKAR

ALAJANGI SHALINI

ALEXJOSEPH

ALLLETI RAMBABU

AMITHA AMITHA

ANJANEYULU NEELA

ANUSHA KOLLI

ANUSHA KONDEPATI

ARURU SAI KUMAR

ASMA BEGUM a

B ADI NARAYANA REDDY

B GAYATRI

B KRANTHI KUMAR

B RAMMOAHAN REDDY

B SRIDHAR REDDY

B VIJAY KUMAR

BABU E

BABU VENKATA sudheer

BANDARPALLI
HANUMANTH RAO

BANDI GANGA NAGA SAROQ)J

BHEEMA RASAGNA

BN SRINIVAS RAO

BOLLAPALLY NAGAIAH

BUDALA STEFFI

BUDDE KUMARA SWAMY

37

35

28

28

30

26

29

25

26

31

25

46

27

30

33

36

32

36

28

36

36

30

32

32

29

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

(Anatomy)

M.Tech

M.Sc.

36

84

24

65

12

24

12

48

60

120

48

54

24

132

36

24

28

48

72

60

72

36

72

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-01-
2016

25-08-
2009

21-08-
2010

06-04-
2012

23-01-
2015

03-06-
2015

17-06-
2015

18-03-
2015

17-07-
2015

16-06-
2014

30-12-
2014

21-01-
2017

01-12-
2014

01-11-
2014

15-07-
2013

07-11-
2017

27-04-
2014

09-07-
2015

15-06-
2015

10-12-
2014

02-09-
2011

10-12-
2012

19-05-
2012

29-03-
2013

01-03-
2016

10-09-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

C H APPALA SWAMY

C JAYAPAL REDDY

CS SWAPNA

CH PRIYANKA

CH SHIREESHA

CH YESUDHA RANI

CHENNAMANENI

HEMALATHA

CHINTA VVNARASIMHA
Raju

CHINTHA AMARNADH

REDDY

D RUPENDRA

DAS SUMANA

DASARI PRABHAKAR

DAYYALA YEDUKONDALU

DEEPAK KUMAR S

Dr G Narsinga Rao

Dr K Sharath Babu

Dr A Annamalai giri

Dr B Ravi prasad

Dr BALA RENGADURAI

Dr K Jaisingh

Dr K Suresh Babu

Dr K VENKATESWARA
REDDY

Dr M ANAND RAO

Dr M Nagalakshmi

Dr MAHESHWARAM SATISH

Dr P NAGESWARA RAO

31

27

31

30

32

29

44

28

36

27

38

28

29

27

53

41

48

42

34

43

41

48

71

31

29

32

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor
Professor
Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

84

24

60

48

108

36

84

60

30

24

24

24

240

192

208

220

144

192

120

288

516

100

60

43

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-06-
2011

12-11-
2015

20-06-
2011

13-09-
2010

16-06-
2017

10-09-
2014

14-08-
2013

21-08-
2010

16-06-
2014

10-06-
2016

05-02-
2016

03-11-
2014

01-04-
2015

06-04-
2015

28-08-
2016

11-01-
2016

20-01-
2017

21-11-
2016

04-05-
2015

11-09-
2016

20-06-
2016

01-11-

2012

01-12-

2011

18-08-
2016

27-10-
2015

14-12-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Dr P Pradeep Kumar

Dr Prashanth Kumar Vaidya

Dr RAVURI KOTAIAH

Dr THIRUPATHAIAH K

Dr V VARALAKSHMI

Dr Veeraiah Kndula

E NARSIMHA REDDY

E RATNA KUMARI

ESA SREENIVASULU

G BHAGYA LAXMI

G CHANDRA SHEKAR

G KARUNAKER GOUD

G V'S RAMA RAO

G VIJAYA SIMHA Goud

GODISHALA VINAY KUMAR

GOLI DIVYA

GONGATI NIRANJAN

GUNTAKA ANITHA

Gurram Surya Prakash Rao

| SRINIVAS IREDDY

IMMANUEL T

INAGANTI ADUMBABU

INDRASENA REDDY GOLI

ITU TILAK

J SHIRISHA

JAGADEESH M

31

67

40

35

36

29

33

39

32

37

33

57

34

25

25

31

36

53

31

33

32

43

36

32

33

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

MBA

M.Tech

M.Sc.

MBA

M.Tech

M.A

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Tech

54

204

396

36

60

180

48

72

36

84

132

72

120

96

12

12

24

48

300

28

96

96

142

71

48

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-12-
2016

29-07-
2016

01-03-
2010

13-10-
2016

22-12-
2011

19-07-
2017

09-08-
2011

20-06-
2011

01-06-
2013

12-09-
2012

02-01-
2013

16-06-
2014

20-11-
2012

15-09-
2010

21-12-
2015

10-11-
2014

05-10-
2015

26-08-
2009

18-08-
2017

12-05-
2015

05-12-
2016

03-06-
2013

08-01-
2017

01-06-
2017

01-12-
2014

20-06-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

JONNA NARENDER

K ABDUL BASITH

K ARUNA

K CHAITHNYA

K MANOJ KUMAR

K MOHAN KUMAR

K NAGABUSHANAM

K RAJESWARI

K SURESH

K SWARUPA

K VEERA RAGHAVALU

KALAVATHI YERAMALA

KANAKUNTLA BENHUR

KANKANALA KAVITHA

KANUKUNTLA VENKATA

SWAMY

KANUMALA SURESH

KAREDLA SUNEETHA

KARUNAKAR B

KASANNENI N V SAILAJA

KASI AMMAJI

KATTURI VIJAYA

KESAVAREDDY ANIL

KIRAN KUMAR G

KOLISETTY SURESH KUMAR

\

KOLLAM MANOJ

KOLLI PRATAP KHANNA

30

36

33

38

32

29

33

27

27

30

32

26

24

26

31

29

35

26

27

28

28

30

29

28

33

33

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

60

132

42

186

24

36

108

48

108

12

12

120

12

120

24

12

24

24

72

30

60

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-06-
2013

06-11-
2012

22-10-
2014

17-09-
2014

11-10-
2013

13-12-
2014

20-06-
2011

29-07-
2016

01-06-
2013

01-12-
2014

11-12-
2014

07-03-
2017

16-08-
2016

16-06-
2016

01-10-
2009

03-04-
2014

06-11-
2015

06-04-
2015

04-01-
2016

15-09-
2014

16-06-
2014

26-11-
2015

06-07-
2015

16-11-
2015

16-11-
2015

01-12-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



110

111

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

KOLLU SIVA RAMA PRASAD

KONANKI KARTEEK

KOREDDY PRAKASH

KOTESWARA RAO VELPULA

KOTESWARRAO BONAGIRI

KSHAMA SINGH

KUMAR ARUN

KUMARI KUSUMA

LEENA PARASA

LOKESH E REDDY

M ERENDRA Malekar

M LAKSHMI

M NARESH KUMAR

M SHAILAJA

M VISHWANATH

MAALE SRILATHA

MACHIREDDY SHILAJA

REDDY

MADABOINA VENKATESH

MADDHURI NARSI REDDY

MADHIKUNTA PALLAVI

REDDY

MALDA SWAPNA

MANEPLLY RAMAKRISHNA

MARADA CHIRANJEEVI

MASR ABHILASH

MD PARVEZ AHMAD

MD SHARMILA

28

28

32

35

32

33

30

41

33

27

34

34

28

31

29

28

24

27

27

30

26

29

31

29

31

27

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

MBA

MBA

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

77

24

96

36

120

60

27

120

24

36

96

37

84

60

24

24

12

12

60

36

58

24

120

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-12-
2011

08-04-
2015

03-09-
2010

30-08-
2016

10-06-
2016

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2015

18-11-
2015

03-02-
2016

06-04-
2015

10-10-
2014

06-04-
2015

04-08-
2014

02-09-
2013

10-06-
2016

17-06-
2014

10-10-
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